amount equal to 28 cents for each \$1,000 of assets in excess of \$500,000, and not exceeding \$1,500,000, plus an amount equal to 17 cents for each \$1,000 of assets in excess of \$1,500,000. and not exceeding \$3,000,000, plus an amount equal to 11 cents for each \$1,000 of assets in excess of \$3,000,000.

Approved April 8, 1963.

CHAPTER 205-H. F. No. 1122

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of the county commissioners of Jackson county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Jackson county; commissioners' salaries. In the county of Jackson the yearly salaries of the members of the board of county commissioners shall be set by said board at a sum not to exceed \$2,350, which sum shall be payable in equal monthly installments. The provisions herein are retroactive to January 7, 1963.
- Sec. 2. The aforesaid salary shall constitute the base salary and said county commissioners shall be entitled to any cost of living increase hereafter granted under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 375.43 and acts amendatory thereof or supplementary thereto.
- Sec. 3. This act shall become effective only after its approval by the board of county commissioners of the county of Jackson and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 8, 1963.

CHAPTER 206-H. F. No. 486

An act relating to licenses to operate motor vehicles upon the public highways; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 171.08.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.